



DIAL +917012051937 FOR

# Get admission in this college

Or Download our app, You can  
also visit our website

[www.enrollacademy.com](http://www.enrollacademy.com)

Follow Us On  /enrollacademy  /enrollacademy



DOWNLOAD OUR APP

Enroll academy an innovative Education Consultants program in  
India providing solutions to students for pursuing their Under  
Graduate, Postgraduate Studies.

**B. Sc Nursing for BOYS:**

	<b>1<sup>ST</sup> YEAR</b>	<b>2<sup>ND</sup> YEAR</b>	<b>3<sup>RD</sup> YEAR</b>	<b>4<sup>TH</sup> YEAR</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>
<b>Admission Fees, Hostel &amp; Food</b>	80,000	2,00,000	2,00,000	1,50,000	6,30,000
<b>Other Fees</b>	70,000	-	-	-	70,000
<b>Caution Deposit</b>	5,000	-	-	-	5,000
<b>1 Uniform, 1 Apron, Library fees, Caping Ceremony</b>	5,000	-	-	-	5,000
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT PAYABLE</b>	1,60,000	2,00,000	2,00,000	1,50,000	7,10,000

**Terms and Conditions:**

1. Rs 5000/. caution deposit to be paid in first year, to be returned at the end of the course (Interest Free)
2. Rs 5000 to be paid separately towards the uniform fees one set only, cost of one apron + library fees/caping ceremony. Every year to be paid
3. University Examination Fees, as and when required to be paid separately
4. Full fees to be paid on or before 31.12.2020 and a delay will attract interest/damage charges
5. For Syllabus book and Old Question Papers/Student ID Card charges etc. to be paid separately including stamp paper for affidavit/others and the same will be provided from the College Office and the approximate amount for all the above comes to around Rs 1000/.
6. 20% of fees paid will be deducted as administrative charges if cancellation is made on or before 31.07.20. After that the Management will decide whether to refund the fees or not and if to be refunded what is the amount of administrative charges to be deducted from the fees paid
7. The Management reserves the right of admission and also to modify any of the above conditions at any point of time.
8. All outstation students are required to stay in the College Hostel during the entire duration of the Course.
9. The above fees is inclusive of normal food and accommodation In the hostel and transportation to college.
10. Those who wants to avail education loan, certificate from college will be given only for Rs 6,30,000/. (inclusive of all)
11. All other medical assistance provided for any sickness of the students will have to be paid separately.

12. Payments to be made either by cash/demand draft/online transfer only

13. No Hand Loans will be given at any time by the College.

14. Cost of application and prospectus will be Rs 1000/-.

## **MANGALORE COLLEGE OF NURSING, MANGALORE-FEE STRUCTURE 2020-2021**

### **B. Sc Nursing for GIRLS:**

	<b>1<sup>ST</sup> YEAR</b>	<b>2<sup>ND</sup> YEAR</b>	<b>3<sup>RD</sup> YEAR</b>	<b>4<sup>TH</sup> YEAR</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>
<b>Admission Fees, Hostel &amp; Food</b>	80,000	1,70,000	1,70,000	1,30,000	5,50,000
<b>Other Fees</b>	50,000	-	-	-	50,000
<b>Caution Deposit</b>	5,000	-	-	-	5,000
<b>1 Uniform, 1 Apron, Library fees, Caping Ceremony</b>	5,000	-	-	-	5,000
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT PAYABLE</b>	1,40,000	1,70,000	1,70,000	1,30,000	6,10,000

### **Terms and Conditions:**

1. Rs 5000/. caution deposit to be paid in first year, to be returned at the end of the course (Interest Free)
2. Rs 5000 to be paid separately towards the uniform fees one set only, cost of one apron + library fees/caping ceremony. Every year to be paid
3. University Examination Fees, as and when required to be paid separately
4. Full fees to be paid on or before 31.12.2020 and a delay will attract interest/damage charges
5. For Syllabus book and Old Question Papers/Student ID Card charges etc. to be paid separately including stamp paper for affidavit/others and the same will be provided from the College Office and the approximate amount for all the above comes to around Rs 1000/.
6. 20% of fees paid will be deducted as administrative charges if cancellation is made on or before 31.07.20. After that the Management will decide whether to refund the fees or not and if to be refunded what is the amount of administrative charges to be deducted from the fees paid

7. The Management reserves the right of admission and also to modify any of the above conditions at any point of time.
8. All outstation students are required to stay in the College Hostel during the entire duration of the Course.
9. The above fees is inclusive of normal food and accommodation In the hostel and transportation to college.
10. Those who wants to avail education loan, certificate from college will be given only for Rs 5,50,000/. (inclusive of all)
11. All other medical assistance provided for any sickness of the students will have to be paid separately.
12. Payments to be made either by cash/demand draft/online transfer only
13. No Hand Loans will be given at any time by the College.
14. Cost of application and prospectus will be Rs 1000/-.